
1 
 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing 

the contract): 

Contract Details 

This variation is 
between 

Cabinet Office Central Digital & Data Office (“the Buyer") 
 
And 
 
Rainmaker Solutions Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name Provision of Online Tooling Platform - Private & Public Beta 
(“the Contract”) 

Contract reference 
number 

C1690 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by Buyer 

Variation number 02 

Date variation is 
raised 

14/02/2024 

Proposed variation  
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

  

Reason for the 
variation 

 
 

 

An Impact 
Assessment shall be 
provided within 

2 weeks  

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

The investment required to achieve the deliverables above is 
£192,000 (ex VAT). 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation The current Contract ends on 7th March 2024.  Following this 
variation, the new end date will be 7th March 2025.  

Financial variation Original Contract Value £813,950.00 (ex VAT) 

Variation 01 £84,174.00 (ex VAT) 

Variation 02 (Current) £192,000.00 (ex VAT) 

New Contract value £1,090,124.00 (ex VAT) 

Timescale variation New end date will be 7th March 2025. 

  

1     This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only 

be effective from the date it is signed by Buyer. 



2 
 

2     Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the 

Contract. 

3     The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered 

except as amended by this Variation. 

 

 

 For and on behalf of the Supplier For and on behalf of the Buyer 

Name: 

 

Name: 

 

Role: 

 

Role: 

Signature: 

 

 

 

Signature: 

 

 

Date: 

 

Date: 

 

 

23/02/2024

26/02/2024




